JAN 2 6 2018

Justin J. Hagel

jhagel@vogellaw.com

January 25, 2018

Ms. Vonette Richter Assistant Code Revisor North Dakota Legislative Council State Capitol 600 East Boulevard, 2nd Floor Bismarck, ND 58505-0360

Re: North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board – Notice of Proposed Administrative Rule

Dear Ms. Richter:

The Notice of Intent to Amend an Administrative Rule and a copy of the proposed rule are enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. § 28-32-10(1).

Best Regards,

Justin J. Hagel Special Assistant Attorney General North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board



US Bank Building | 200 North 3rd Street, Suite 201 | PO Box 2097 | Bismarck, ND 58502-2097 Phone: 701.258.7899 | Fax: 701.258.9705 | Toll Free: 877.629.0705

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINSTRATIVE RULE

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendment to N.D. Admin. Code Sections 93-02-01.1-05, 93-02-01.1-10, 93-02-02.1-06, 93-02-02.1-09, 93-02-02.1-09.1, 93-02-02.1-14, 93-02-03-03, and 93-02-03-06. at 10:00 AM on March 15, 2018 at the Bismarck Airport Meeting Room at 2301 University Drive, Bismarck, ND. The purpose of the proposed amendment is to amend experience requirements for private security officers with military experience, amend requirements for classroom trainers and armed instructors, extend the renewal deadline for licensure, and clarifies the requirement for possession of a registration or licensure card. The amendment implements N.D. Century Code Section 43-30-04 in addressing experience requirements for private security officers. The proposed rulemaking implements bill number SB 2329, enacted during the most recent legislative session, concerning licensure of private security officers with prior military experience.

The proposed amendment is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000. The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board, 513 Bismarck Expressway, Suite 5, Bismarck, ND 58504. A copy of the proposed rule and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address or calling 701-222-3063. Written or oral comments on the proposed rule sent to the above address or telephone number and received by March 31, 2018 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board at the above telephone number or address at least 7 days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this <u>25</u> day of <u>January</u> 2018.

5 wh John Shorey

NDPISB Executive Director